OF \$365.00 4519392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Melody Services		07/14/2017	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William S Everitt	
Street Address:	5106 Kelsey Rd	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75229	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4519392	TANAKA	
Registration Number:	4547981	GREENLINE	
Registration Number:	4569539	UNITED MUSICAL DISTRIBUTION	
Registration Number:	2535390	SONATA	
Registration Number:	1781334	HEINRICH SCHONBACH	
Registration Number:	1782608	WENZEL ANTON	
Registration Number:	1782607	JACOB ERICH	
Registration Number:	1806011	FREDRICK SCHMIDT	
Registration Number:	1881046	S-SERIES	
Registration Number:	3061935	KARL REISER	
Registration Number:	3061934	GUNTER MAIBACH	
Registration Number:	3110989	F. SCHMIDT MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS	
Registration Number:	3166849	H. SCHOENBACH	
Registration Number:	3284168	PLAY ONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0784

900528731

Email: gracie@feltapp.com William S Everitt **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5106 Kelsey Rd Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75229 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S Everitt **SIGNATURE:** /William S Everitt/ 12/27/2019 **DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2** source=2017 List#page1.tif source=2017 List#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSETS AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Assets Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of July 14, 2017 ("IP Transfer Date") between University Melody Services, LLC ("UMS") and William S. Everitt.

IP ASSETS:

The IP Assets are all trade names, trademarks, copyrights, patents, trade secrets, domain names, and any other intellectual property corresponding to the following:

Trademark	Reg. Number	Ser. Number	Owner
Tanaka	4519392	85765994	UMS
Greenline	4547981	85419725	UMS
United Musical Distribution	4569539	85925259	UMS
Sonata	2535390	75813420	UMS
Heinrich Schonbach	1781334	74275053	UMS
Wenzel Anton	1782608	74275052	UMS
Jacob Erich	1782607	74275051	UMS
Fredrick Schmidt	1806011	74275024	UMS
S-Series	1881046	74275054	UMS
Karl Reiser	3061935	76630755	UMS
Gunter Maibach	3061934	76630659	UMS
F. Schmidt Musical Instruments	3110989	76631395	UMS
H. Schoenbach	3166849	76631889	UMS
Play One	3284168	76657577	UMS

AGREEMENTS:

Section 1. Assignment

UMS hereby transfers and assigns to William S. Everitt all of its right, title, and interest in and to the IP Assets, including the above-identified U.S. Federal Registration and Serial Numbers and all goodwill associated with the IP Assets. This Assignment is made by UMS to William S. Everitt free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization. William S. Everitt hereby accepts this Assignment.

Section 2. Effect of Assignment

This Assignment is intended to be and is an absolute assignment of all right, title, and interest of UMS in and to the IP Assets. This Assignment is not executed as security in any respect. From and after the date of this Agreement, William S. Everitt shall be the sole and lawful owner of the interests of UMS in and to the IP Assets and shall have all rights UMS in relation to the IP Assets.

Page 1 of 2 Assignment of Intellectual Property Assets Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0786

Section 3. Warranty of Title and Right to Convey

UMS believes that it is the sole and absolute owner of the IP Assets as set forth above with good and valid right to transfer and convey the IP Assets and the above-identified U.S. Federal Registration and Serial Numbers to William S. Everitt.

Section 4. Future Assurances

UMS shall, upon the request of William S. Everitt, execute and deliver such additional documents as may be necessary or convenient for the purpose of evidencing or perfecting any rights and interests arising under this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UMS and William S. Everitt hereto have caused this instrument to be duly executed to be effective as of the IP Transfer Date.

UNIVERSAL MELODY SERVICES, LLC ("UMS") (Assignor)

By: William S. Everitt, Member

WILLIAM S. EVERITT (Assignee)

William S. Everitt, Individual

Page 2 of 2 Assignment of Intellectual Property Assets Agreement

RECORDED: 12/27/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0787